
CITY OF NEWTON 

IN CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION 
TO MODIFY NEWTON HIGHLANDS 

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE AREA 

March 7, 2022 

#133-22 

Whereas: a petition signed by twenty percent of the registered voters residing in the 
Newton Highlands neighborhood service area was submitted to the City Council requesting the 
expansion of the neighborhood service area pursuant to §§9-4 and 9-3(b), (c) and (d) of the City 
of Newton Charter; 

Whereas: after verification of such signatures a public hearing was held by the City Council 
on February 23, 2022 pursuant to §9-3(b) of the City of Newton Charter; 

Be it resolved: That the Newton Highlands neighborhood service area is hereby modified 
by adding the following streets. 

Athelstane Road 

Boylston Street 

Clark Street 

Elliot Street 

Rowena Road 

Under Suspension of Rules 
Readings Waived and Approved 
24 Yeas O Nays 

City Clerk 

#106-108 and #111 

#619 

#37-162 (inclusive) 

#129 

#96 

6/2 

6/2 

6/2 

5/2 

6/2 

~-~\.\v 
(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER 

Mayor 

DATE 3/01,/~2-2.. 


