## **CITY OF NEWTON**

## IN CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION TO MODIFY NEWTON HIGHLANDS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE AREA

## March 7, 2022

Whereas: a petition signed by twenty percent of the registered voters residing in the Newton Highlands neighborhood service area was submitted to the City Council requesting the expansion of the neighborhood service area pursuant to §§9-4 and 9-3(b), (c) and (d) of the City of Newton Charter;

Whereas: after verification of such signatures a public hearing was held by the City Council on February 23, 2022 pursuant to §9-3(b) of the City of Newton Charter;

Be it resolved: That the Newton Highlands neighborhood service area is hereby modified by adding the following streets.

Athelstane Road	#106-108 and #111	6/2
<b>Boylston Street</b>	#619	6/2
Clark Street	#37-162 (inclusive)	6/2
Elliot Street	#129	5/2
Rowena Road	#96	6/2

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 24 Yeas O Nays

CAROL MOORE

City Clerk

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER

Mayor

DATE 3/14/2022